Figure 1. Fully Integrated Pressure Sensor Schematic
VS
3
X–ducer
SENSING
ELEMENT
1
Vout

MPX5500GSX 867F–02 Side with Port Attached
MPX5500GVSX 867G–02 Stainless Steel Cap
ORDERING INFORMATION
The MPX5500 pressure sensor is available in differential and gauge configurations.  Devices are available in the basic
element package or with pressure port fittings that provide printed circuit board mounting ease and barbed hose pressure
connections.
Device Type Options Case Type
MPX Series
Device Type Options Case Type Order Number Device Marking
Basic Element Differential 867–04 MPX5500D MPX5500D
Ported Elements Differential Dual Ports 867C–03 MPX5500DP MPX5500DP
Gauge 867B–03 MPX5500GP MPX5500GP
Gauge Vacuum Port 867D–03 MPX5500GVP MPX5500GVP
Gauge, Axial 867E–02 MPX5500GS MPX5500D
Gauge Vacuum Axial 867A–03 MPX5500GVS MPX5500D
Gauge, Axial PC Mount 867F–02 MPX5500GSX MPX5500D
Gauge Vacuum Axial PC Mount 867G–02 MPX5500GVSX MPX5500D
Motorola reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products herein.  Motorola makes no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding
the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does Motorola assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any product or circuit,
and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation consequential or incidental damages.  “Typical” parameters can and do vary in different
applications.  All operating parameters, including “Typicals” must be validated for each customer application by customer’s technical experts.  Motorola does